

# JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOLS





# State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires [Adobe Reader](#)

District: Clay  
 School: R C BANNERMAN LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER  
 Address: 608 MILL STREET  
 Inspection Date: March 23, 2010  
 Note: N/A

### Inspectors present

State: No    District: Yes    Local: Yes

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited
N/A	0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	3-PERMANENT	318	Mar 23, 2010	1
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	60-PERMANENT	6061	Mar 23, 2010	1
N/A	1200	OPERATING FEATURES	0-Building N/A -- See notes	14	Mar 23, 2010	1

### Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.  
 I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector: Raul Feliciano

Additional inspector: N/A

Powered by eGroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and Business Research.



## State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - SPRINGS JUNIOR HIGH

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District: Clay  
 School: GREEN COVE SPRINGS JUNIOR HIGH  
 Address: 1220 BONAVENTURE AVENUE  
 Inspection Date: November 23, 2009  
 Note: N/A

### Inspectors present

State: No    District: No    Local: Yes

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date
N/A	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	1-PERMANENT	Gym	Nov 23, 2009
N/A	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	1-PERMANENT	709	Nov 23, 2009
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	2-PERMANENT	Corridor805	Nov 23, 2009
N/A	0402	SYSTEM NEEDS INSPECTION	1-PERMANENT	frontoffice	Nov 23, 2009
N/A	0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	92- RELOCATABLE	104	Nov 23, 2009
N/A	0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	92- RELOCATABLE	104	Nov 23, 2009
N/A	0201	INADEQUATE EGRESS WIDTH	92- RELOCATABLE	104	Nov 23, 2009

**Statements acknowledged**

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector: Raul Feliciano

Additional inspector: N/A

Powered by eGroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and Business Research.



## State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - HEIGHTS JUNIOR/SENIOR HIGH

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires [Adobe Reader](#)

District:	Clay
School:	KEYSTONE HEIGHTS JUNIOR/SENIOR HIGH
Address:	900 SW ORCHID AVENUE
Inspection Date:	January 21, 2010
Note:	N/A

### Inspectors present

State: No    District: Yes    Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date
NFPA1	1306	FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS INADEQUATE	1-PERMANENT	1	Mar 1, 2010
NFPA1	1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	1-PERMANENT	1	Mar 1, 2010
NFPA1	0407	FACP INDICTAES TROUBLE CONDITION	1-PERMANENT	1	Mar 1, 2010
ESRF	1399	OUTSIDE STRUCTURE OTHER	5-PERMANENT	roof	Mar 1, 2010

NFPA1	0599	SPRINKLER OTHER	5-PERMANENT	FDC	Mar 1, 2010
NFPA1	0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	5-PERMANENT	548	Mar 1, 2010
NFPA1	0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	5-PERMANENT	510	Mar 1, 2010
NFPA1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	3	Mar 1, 2010
NFPA1	0800	UTILITIES	92- RELOCATABLE	23	Mar 1, 2010
NFPA1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	50	Mar 1, 2010
NFPA1	0800	UTILITIES	92- RELOCATABLE	72	Mar 1, 2010
NFPA1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	84	Mar 1, 2010
NFPA1	0399	PROTECTION OTHER	2-PERMANENT	72	Mar 1, 2010

---

**Statements acknowledged**

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector: Silver Ware

Additional inspector: N/A

---

Powered by eGroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and Business Research.





## State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - JUNIOR HIGH

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District: Clay  
 School: LAKE ASBURY JUNIOR HIGH  
 Address: 2851 SANDRIDGE ROAD  
 Inspection Date: March 30, 2010  
 Note: N/A

### Inspectors present

State: No    District: Yes    Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date
N/A	1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	0-Building N/A -- See notes	1	May 1, 2010
N/A	0802	CIRCUITS NOT LEGIBLE/PERMANENTLY LABELED	0-Building N/A -- See notes	1	May 1, 2010
N/A	0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	1-PERMANENT	130	May 1, 2010
N/A	0802	CIRCUITS NOT LEGIBLE/PERMANENTLY LABELED	1-PERMANENT	117	May 1, 2010
N/A	0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	7-PERMANENT	726	May 1, 2010
N/A	0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER	7-PERMANENT	711	May 1, 2010

		REQUIRES INSPECTION			
N/A	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	7-PERMANENT	709	May 1, 2
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	6-PERMANENT	613	May 1, 2
N/A	0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	5-PERMANENT	506	May 1, 2
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	5-PERMANENT	519	May 1, 2
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	5-PERMANENT	outside510	May 1, 2
N/A	0508	INADEQUATE CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD	3-PERMANENT	322	May 1, 2
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	91-RELOCATABLE	392	May 1, 2
N/A	0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	91-RELOCATABLE	392	May 1, 2
N/A	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	91-RELOCATABLE	401	May 1, 2
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	91-RELOCATABLE	407	May 1, 2
N/A	1399	OUTSIDE STRUCTURE OTHER	1-PERMANENT	0000	May 1, 2

### Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector: Stephen Arzie

Additional inspector: N/A

Powered by eGroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and Business Research.



## State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - HIGH

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District: Clay  
 School: LAKESIDE JUNIOR HIGH  
 Address: 2750 MOODY ROAD  
 Inspection Date: April 15, 2010  
 Note: N/A

### Inspectors present

State: No    District: No    Local: Yes

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	C
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	5-PERMANENT	103	Apr 15, 2010	0
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	5-PERMANENT	227	Apr 15, 2010	0
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	5-PERMANENT	227	Apr 15, 2010	0
N/A	0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	5-PERMANENT	227	Apr 15, 2010	0
N/A	0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL	5-PERMANENT	204	Apr 15, 2010	0

		OPENING				
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	28	Apr 15, 2010	0
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	1-PERMANENT	1	Apr 15, 2010	0
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	1	Apr 15, 2010	0
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	2-PERMANENT	31	Apr 15, 2010	0
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	2-PERMANENT	1	Apr 15, 2010	0
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	2-PERMANENT	44	Apr 15, 2010	0
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	1	Apr 15, 2010	0
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	2-PERMANENT	43	Apr 15, 2010	0
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	3-PERMANENT	1	Apr 15, 2010	0
N/A	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	9-PERMANENT	901a	Apr 15, 2010	0
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	90-RELOCATABLE	704	Apr 15, 2010	0

N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	90- RELOCATABLE	704	Apr 15, 2010	0
-----	------	---	--------------------	-----	-----------------	---

---

**Statements acknowledged**

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector: james crawford

Additional inspector: N/A

---

Powered by eGroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and Business Research.

## State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

**District** - Clay

**School** - ORANGE PARK JUNIOR HIGH

**Address** - 1500 GANO AVENUE

**Inspection date** - 2010-02-26

**Notes** -

**Inspectors present**

**State No**                      **District Yes**                      **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	1- PERMANENT	173	2010-02-26	0	Space heaters shall not be used needs to be removed
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	3- PERMANENT	308	2010-02-26	0	emergency exit blocked
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	3- PERMANENT	306	2010-02-26	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	3- PERMANENT	352	2010-02-26	0	extension cords cannot be mounted and used for permanent use
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	6- PERMANENT	614	2010-02-26	1	exit doors cannot be barred and locked during hours this area is occupied
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	6- PERMANENT	600	2010-02-26	0	exit hallway is blocked
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	5- PERMANENT	501	2010-02-26	1	several emergency lights in gym are not working
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	5- PERMANENT	500	2010-02-26	1	portable fire extinguishers shall be mounted as per code requires
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	514	2010-02-26	0	emergency lighting does not work
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	509A	2010-02-26	0	emergency lighting does not work
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92- RELOCATABLE	712	2010-02-26	0	panel is blocked
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	704	2010-02-26	0	emrgency lights not working
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	705	2010-02-26	0	emergency light not working
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	3- PERMANENT	302307	2010-02-26	0	exit blocked by furniture

**Statements acknowledged**

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

---

**Primary inspector**

Danny, Yeager

**Additional inspector**

N/, A





## State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - JUNIOR HIGH

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District: Clay  
 School: JACK L WILKINSON JUNIOR HIGH  
 Address: 5025 STATE ROAD 218  
 Inspection Date: March 3, 2010  
 Note: N/A

### Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Antici Comp Date
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	90- RELOCATABLE	3	Apr 3,
N/A	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	6-PERMANENT	607	Apr 3,
N/A	0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	7-PERMANENT	777	Apr 3,
N/A	1400	CONSTRUCTION/RENOVATION	8-PERMANENT	804	Apr 3,
N/A	1400	CONSTRUCTION/RENOVATION	8-PERMANENT	814	Apr 3,
N/A	0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	90- RELOCATABLE	B31	Apr 3,

### Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.  
I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.  
I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.  
Or  
Acknowledgement N/A.  
Primary inspector: Karen Golish  
Additional inspector: N/A

Powered by eGroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and Business Research.